ChUICS to Mulmum Capacity of Frankl Pond Canal
In this case, the maximum canal capacity of Franks Pond Canal was asswned to
1.5 m'/s and 3.S m'/s. The canal capacity in the base case simulation is 2.5 m'/s.
The resulting energy generation from this sensitivity was 43.91 GWh/yr for the
1.5 m'/s canal capacity (net decrease in energy ofl.7 GWb/yr) and 45.5} GWhlyr
for the 3.5 m'/s canal capacity (net decrease in energy of 0.1 GWhlyr).

Changes to Ton Cove Operating Levels
Due to the negative effect on Rocky Pond station energy generation an increase in
Tors Cove Pond Forebay operating level would have, increasing the operating level
wasinvestigatedasasensitivity. AsintcrpretedfromNP'splantopcratingguidelines
the operating level for Tors Cove Pond Forebay is below the full supply level. For
this sensitivity it was assumed that the operating level would be the full supply level.

Acnta Intamational P13474.00

6-18

The resulting average annual energy generation from this SCDSitivity was
45.53 GWbJyr, a net decrease of 0.08 OWhlyr.

Table 6.3
Energy Results for Sensitivity Simulations at Rocky
PondfTors Cove System

CaN Averag. Annual Changaln SpIU
Energy Ene", OutolSyetam

(GWhlyr) IGWIIfyr) 1m''')

BascCase 45.61 - 0.63

EnvirOlllllentai Releases 4537 -0.24 0.67

Value OfSIOJlI&e 40.90 -4.71 1.14

Water Supply Demand -50% 45.57 -0.04 0.63
+50% 45.64 +0.03 0.63

Frenla Pond Gat. Opmalion
- Leave 0.1& Full Open
- Seasonal Opc:mtiOD 42.SO -3.11 1.13
- Leave aale Partially 42.80 -2.11 1.08
Open 44.80 -0.8\ 0.80

Maximum Capacity FnDks 43.91 -1.70 0.87
Pond 1.5 m'"

Maximum Capaeity Franks 45.S1 -0.10 0.65
Pond 3.S m".
Ton Cove Operuing Level 45.53 -0.08 0.66

FlnDJ Report Acrea International P1J474.00

6-19

6.7 Conclusions and Recommendations

The conclusions and recommendations arising from the llIIlIlysis IIR as follows.

1. Improvements to Better Match Simulated Ideal Opel'1ltiOD

GatelUnit operation: The analysis shows that controlling the release of water
from storage and operation of the units does effect the energy output of the
Rocky PondfI'oIll Cove system. Automation of the gates would provide the best
control, but simpler approaches would be more cost effective and provide close
to the energy produced due to ideal operation by reducing the full capacity of the